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Entre Nous
Kinston Bridge
North East Community
SOHS
Laurinburg
Julia Mask Federation
Millie Lucas
Lenoir
Woman’s Civic
Moore County
Moore County Federation
New Bern
Climbers
Raeford
Raeford Sewing
Silver City Community
Southside Floral
Raleigh
Junior Women’s
Women'’s
Rich Square
Book
Fiower and Art
Young Girls
Rocky Mount
Brown-Pearson
Merry Matrons
Mary B. Talbert
Mary B. Talbert Jr.
Rowland
Progressive
Salisbury
Business and Professional
Comrade Nurses
Dainty Duchess
Entre Nous
Garden
Lo Jo Se
Merry Matrons
Social Progressive
Union Aid
Modern ‘Wives Social
Selma
Amies Women'’s
Teen Tops
Shelby
Missionary Circle CME
Needy Family
Negro Woman'’s
T C lItes
Smithfield
Jonquils
Modernettes
Progressive Women'’s
Statesville
B Scotia—J. C. Smith University
Negro Women’s Federation
Social Art
Social Swank
Warrenton
Civic Progressive Activity
Washington
Washington Garden
Windsor
Carnation Art
Winston-Salem
Book Club of Today
Friendly Federated
Wilmington
Peabody Teachers
Wilson
Book and Garden
Mary McLeod Bethune Women'’s
Merry Matrons

Scholarship Collection at Reception

N—National Convention Aid

K—Girl’'s Training School, Kinston
M—Morrison Training School, Hoffman

J—Journal
NA—NAACP
R—Registration

16.00
11.00

4.00
16.50

13.50
20.00

19.00

165.00
15.00

9.00
14.00
16.00

10.50
12.50

7.50
20.00
1.25

22.50
2.50
28.00
1.25

7.50

16.00
5.50
12.00
5.00
525
16.50
12.00
5.50
10.00
3.00

7.00
2.50

5.00
8.50
37.00
10.00

14.00
24.00
22.00

2.50
26.50
8.00
12.50
8.00
11.00
12.50

9.00
12.00

6.00

10.00
82.50

6.50
71.25

$1,855.75
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6.00 4.00 5.00
6.00 5.00
4.00
6.50 3.00 7.00
8.50 2.00 3.00
10.00 5.00 5.00
14.00 2.00 2.00
50.00 15.00 100.00
15.00
3.00 2.00 2.00
9.00 2.00 2.00
10.00 2.50 2.50
5.50 5.00
6.50 5.00
7.50
9.00 5.00 5.00
1.25
12.50 10.00
2.50
18.00 5.00 5.00
1.25
7.50
6.00 5.00 5.00
5.50
7.00 2.50 2.50
5.00
5.25
5.50 5.00 5.00
7.00 5.00
5.50
8.90 2.00
3.00
6.00 1.00
2.50
5.00
3.50 5.00
12.00 15.00 10.00
10.00
8.00 2.50 2.50
9.00 5.00 10.00
11.00 5.00 5.00
2.50
11.50 5.00 10.00
8.00
6.50 3.00 3.00
7.00 1.00
9.00
2.50 10.00
9.00
8.00 2.00 2.00
6.00
10.00
9.50 22.50 50.50
6.50
71.25
$878.25 $326.75 $611.75

Respectfully Submitted,

Alice P. Collins

Financial Secretary
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Fall, 1958

TRIP
(Continued from page 2)

a. To render advisory opion-
ions to the President of the
U. S A

b. Issue memorandums to
heads of departments in
Washington.

Make surveys.

. Hold series of area confer-
ences with government
agencies.

e. They report to the White

House rather than to the
public.

He stated that progress is being
made, for in these days the world
is shrinking and we are neigh-
bors if not brothers yet. There is
an impact of movement for freed-
om of all people. Let us not be
weary in well doing. “Remember
that it is the service of the maim-
ed few that the way to Heaven is
found.”

All of this proved women can
take a decisive part in community
progress by assuming active lead-
ership and every delegate must
have left with that in mind.

A community is built up and
advanced by ideas in the minds
of people.

oo

The Editor

REPORT
(Continued From Page 9)

The time element eliminated
the parade of states, however
state contributions were made.

An evening with the National
Association of Colored Girls pro-
vided wonderful entertainment
and an inspiration to increase in-
terest in the work with girls in
junior clubs. Outstanding were
orations delivered by six young
ladies from different states based
on some phase of Civil Rights.
Other numbers included musical
selections both vocal and instru-
mental, ballets, majorettes, two
presentations of “The Creation,”
one of which was very outstand-
ing.

An Arts and Crafts exhibit
which included original creations
in hats, ceramics, crocheting, em-
broidering, etc., was fascinating
to all who saw it. A fashion show
also added a note of appreciation
for lovely things.

Activities for diversion at the
Convention included a reception
by the church women of Detroit,
tours of the city, elaborate garden
parties, luncheons, a banquet and
tours of convalescent homes.

Since complete coverage of the
Convention is difficult your ques-
tions will be answered if possible.
If 1 fail to do so surely you may
count on the kind people who ac-
companied me on the trip to do
their best. Thank you again for
your confidence in me which al-
lowed me to represent you at the
N.A.C.W.C.

Your President

Mocile Spellman



